

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

12-13-2019

Toye v. State Appellant's Brief Dckt. 47344

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"Toye v. State Appellant's Brief Dckt. 47344" (2019). *Not Reported*. 6298.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/6298

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUE PRESENTED ON APPEAL	9
ARGUMENT	10
The District Court Erred When It Summarily Dismissed Mr. Toye’s Amended Petition With Respect To The Pre-Trial Claim, Because The District Court Improperly Took Judicial Notice Of Its Personal Recollection Of The Prior Trial Proceedings	10
A. Introduction	10
B. Standard Of Review And Applicable Law	11
C. The District Court Improperly Took Judicial Notice Of Its Personal Recollection Of The Trial Proceedings In Mr. Toye’s Underlying Criminal Case, Because The District Court Did Not Obtain The Transcripts Of The Trial Proceedings Referenced	12
CONCLUSION	16
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Barcella v. State, 148 Idaho 469 (Ct. App. 2009)11

Charboneau v. State, 144 Idaho 900 (2007)..... 11, 12, 15

Matthews v. State, 122 Idaho 801 (1992).....*passim*

Navarro v. Yonkers, 114 Idaho 882 (2007)..... 13, 15, 16

State v. Nunez, 138 Idaho 636 (2003) 13

State v. Yakovac, 145 Idaho 437 (2008).....11

Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 668 (1984)6, 11

Statutes

I.C. § 19-490311

I.C. § 19-4906.....*passim*

Rules

I.R.E. 201(b)(1) & (2)12
